



Accessibility Conformance Report

WCAG Edition

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.4)

Name of Product/Version: ScienceLogic SL1

Report Date: July 2021

Product Description: ScienceLogic's SL1 Platform is a unified technology management and monitoring solution that provides end-to-end monitoring and control of Information Technology (IT) resources both on premises and in the cloud. This technology performs discovery, dependency mapping, monitoring, alerting, ticketing, runbook automation, dashboarding and reporting for a wide variety of resources including networks, storage and applications.

Contact Information:

Notes:

Evaluation Methods Used: Tested using automated and manual testing protocols based on the DHS TTv5 protocols with assistive technologies included.

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0	Level A (Yes) Level AA (Yes) Level AAA (No)
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	Level A (Yes) Level AA (Yes) Level AAA (No)

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- **Partially Supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not Applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not Evaluated:** The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.

WCAG 2.x Report

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the [WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements](#).

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)	Partially Supports	There are buttons and other non-text content which do not contain an accessible label.
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Not Applicable	
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Not Applicable	
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)	Not Applicable	
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)	Partially Supports	There are labels and structures including h1 headings which are missing in code for assistive technology users.
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)	Partially Supports	The navigation pattern can deviate from left to right top to bottom depending on the layout and order of the dashboard selections.
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)	Supports	
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)	Partially Supports	Color alone is used in some graphical representations to convey information.
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)	Not Applicable	
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)	Partially Supports	There are elements which require a mouse or other pointing device to navigate. Some functionality is coded to drag and drop into the dashboard.
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)	Supports	No keyboard trap exists on the page, however missing items from tab order create a keyboard trap like situation for visually disabled users.
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	Does Not Support	The user is not warned and allowed to select more time before the application goes to sleep.
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)	Not Applicable	
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)	Supports	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)	Does Not Support	There is no skip to content mechanism.
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)	Supports	
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)	Partially Supports	There are navigational items that do not receive keyboard focus order indication. This content is missed by assistive technology. There are pages within the larger set of web pages that have more visible focus indication than others.
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)	Partially Supports	There are links which are missing unique, descriptive labels.
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	Does Not Support	Language of page is not found in code.
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	Supports	
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	Supports	
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	Partially Supports	There are some instances where the user error is not identified and described in text.
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	Partially Supports	There may be missing labels or missing instructions for assistive technology users to complete forms accurately.
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)	Not Applicable	
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	Does Not Support	There are unlabeled buttons and other content which do not show state changes or labels for assistive technology users.

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)	Not Applicable	
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)	Not Applicable	
1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)	Partially Supports	Some buttons and input fields are not labeled to be programmatically determined by assistive technology. If labeled, the labels may not be unique or descriptive.
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)	Partially Supports	There are areas which do not meet the minimum contrast ratios.
1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)	Supports	
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)	Supports	
1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	
1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only)	Partially Supports	There are tool tips which contain content which are not dismissible.
2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)	Does Not Support	There is no site wide search or other navigation mechanism to navigate to all content in more than one way.
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)	Partially Supports	There are no h1s. All content is not contained in a landmark. There are not consistent semantic headings present. There are not labels for all content and some labels are not descriptive and unique.
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)	Partially Supports	There are navigational items which do not have a visible focus indication.
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)	Not Applicable	
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)	Supports	
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)	Supports	
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)	Partially Supports	There are errors which are indicated to the user, but no text explanation is present to assist in the error correction.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)	Not Applicable	
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)	Not Applicable	

Legal Disclaimer (Company)

Include your company legal disclaimer here, if needed